## 2024/25 School Fee Schedule for

## St. John XXIII Elem/J.H School

Description	2024/25
Description	Fee Amount
Elementary	
Supplemental Education Fees - Kindergarten up to a Max \$30	
Apps-Kinder	\$10.00
Communication Envelope	\$7.25
Electronic Device User Fee-Kinder	\$7.75
Site Licenses-Kinder	\$5.00
Supplemental Education Fees - Grades 1 to 6 up to a Max \$50	
Agenda 1-6	\$6.00
Apps 1-6	\$10.00
Electronic Device User fee 1-6	\$10.00
Site Licenses 1-6	\$24.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Agenda (Grades 1-6 Replacement)	\$6.00
Athletics Jersey or hoody	\$75.00
Communication Envelope (Kindergarten Replacement)	\$7.25
Physical Education Apparel	\$25.00
Recorders Grade 4-5	\$9.63
Visual Journal (Grades 1-5)	\$7.54
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Active living School Grade 3	\$75.00
Band Share Grade 5-6	\$30.00
Band Showcase Grade 5-6	\$100.00
Choir Grade 1-6	\$30.00
Cultural Fee Grade 1-6	\$25.00
Cultural Fee kindergarten	\$25.00
Elementary liturgical Dance	\$30.00
Fieldtrips Grade 1-6	\$140.00
Fieldtrips Kindergarten	\$120.00

Description	2024/25
	Fee Amount
Francophone Day 1-6 French	\$15.00
Green School Grade 4	\$75.00
Hotlunch School Wide	\$40.00
Inschool Presentation Grade K-6	\$25.00
Jumpstart Band Grade 5-6	\$50.00
Kindergarten Family Nights	\$5.00
Legislature School Grade 6	\$75.00
Music Showcase Grade K-4	\$100.00
Robotics Club (K-6)	\$30.00
Skating Grade 3	\$60.00
Skiing Grade 4-6	\$75.00
Swimming Grade 1-3	\$65.00
Year End Grade 6 trip	\$50.00
Athletics (Extracurricular Fees)	
Elementary Volleyball Club	\$120.00
Running Club Grade 4-6	\$120.00
unior High  Supplemental Education fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max \$60	
Apps 7-9	\$10.00
Electronic Devices User Fee 7-9	\$10.00
Site Licenses 7-9	\$30.00
Courses (CTF use cluster name)	<del>+</del>
Art 7-9 Semestered	\$35.00
Band 7-9 Full Year	\$75.00
Construction 7-9 Semestered	\$45.00
CTF Com Tech 7-9 Semestered	\$30.00
Drama 7-9 Semestered	\$35.00
	Ψ55.00
	\$45.00
Food Studies 7-9 Semestered  Recreational Leadership	\$45.00 \$200.00

Description	2024/25
	Fee Amount
Agenda (Grades 7-9 Purchase)	\$6.00
Construction Project	\$45.00
Phys-ed Kit (Grades 7-9)	\$5.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Athletics Jersey or hoody	\$75.00
Band Share Grades 7-9	\$30.00
Band Showcase Grade 7-9	\$100.00
Band Steele Drum Workshop	\$50.00
Bandtrip 7-9	\$300.00
Choir 7-9	\$30.00
Cultural Fee Grade 7-9	\$25.00
Drama Club JH	\$80.00
Drama Production Showcase	\$100.00
Fieldtrips Grade 7-9	\$140.00
Hotlunch School Wide	\$50.00
Improve Grade 7-9	\$80.00
Inschool Presentation Grade 7-9	\$25.00
Jumpstart Band FieldTrip	\$50.00
Junior High Retreat	\$45.00
Leadership Grade 7-9	\$25.00
Liturgical Dance	\$30.00
Physical Activities JH	\$60.00
Physical Education Apparel	\$25.00
Quebec Trip Grade 7-9 (3rd Party)	\$4,500.00
Recreational Leadership 7-9 Trip	\$150.00
Recreational Leadership Fieldtrips	\$100.00
Robotics Club (Grade 7-9)	\$30.00
Science Drumheller 7-9	\$100.00
Skiing 7-9 Out of Town	\$225.00
Tour Band JH	\$100.00
We Day	\$10.00

Description	2024/25 Fee Amount
Year End Grade 9 trip	\$80.00
Athletics	
Badminton JH	\$120.00
Basketball Girls/Boys JR	\$150.00
Basketball Girls/Boys SR	\$200.00
CrossCountry Running Grade 7-9	\$120.00
Flag Football	\$120.00
Soccer Boys/Gilrs	\$180.00
Track and Field JH	\$35.00
Volleyball Girls/Boys JR	\$150.00
Volleyball Girls/Boys SR	\$200.00